25/02/2013 v1
OPERATOR’S MANUAL AND PARTS LIST
2 in 1 Scarifier and Raker - THSR
Spares & Support: 01793 333212
Before use please read & understand this manual, paying particular
attention to the safety instructions.
25/02/2013 v1

service agent to ensure the machine can be used safely.
  13
25/02/2013 v1
PARTS DIAGRAM AND LIST
25/02/2013 v1
Item No Part No Description Qty
1 TH195-1 Collection Bag 1
2 TH195-2 Collection Bag Frame 1
3 TH195-3 Rear Cover 1
4 TH195-4 Motor Cover 1
5 TH195-5 Body 1
6 TH195-6 Right Spring 1
7 TH195-7 Left Spring 1
8 TH195-8 Plastic Pin 2
9 TH195-9 Rear Wheel Plug 2
10 TH195-10 Rear Wheel Axle Sleeve 2
11 TH195-11 Rear Wheel 2
12 TH195-12 Rear Axle Cap 2
13 TH195-13 Circuit Board 1
14 TH195-14 Terminal Strip 1
15 TH195-15 Self-Taping Screw 3*18 1
16 TH195-16 Cable Clamp 1
17 TH195-17 Self-Taping Screw 4*25 2
18 TH195-18 Front Wheel Trim 2
19 TH195-19 Front Wheel Plug 2
20 TH195-20 Front Wheel 2
21 TH195-21 Front Axle Cap 2
22 TH195-22 Height Adj Left Handle Cover 1
23 TH195-23 Spring 1
24 TH195-24 Washer  1
25 TH195-25 Height Adj Right Handle Cover 1
26 TH195-26 Front Axle Assembly 1
27 TH195-27 Junction Plate 1
28 TH195-28 Lock Nut 1
29 TH195-29 Motor Assembly 1
29-1 TH195-29-1 E-Retaining Ring 1
29-2 TH195-29-2 Fan 1
29-3 TH195-29-3 Fan Shaft Sleeve 1
29-4 TH195-29-4 Back Support 1
29-5 TH195-29-5 Bearing 1
29-6 TH195-29-6 Capsitor 1
29-7 TH195-29-7 Rotor 1
29-8 TH195-29-8 Front Support 1
29-9 TH195-29-9 Gear Shaft 1
29-10 TH195-29-10 Small Pulley Pin 1
29-11 TH195-29-11 Bearing 2
29-12 TH195-29-12 Transmission Support 1
29-13 TH195-29-13 Brush 2
29-14 TH195-29-14 Copper Brush Holder 2
29-15 TH195-29-15 Brush Holder 2
29-16 TH195-29-16 Self-Taping Screw 4*12 4
29-17 TH195-29-17 Washer  2
29-18 TH195-29-18 Spring Washer 2
29-19 TH195-29-19  Screw 2
29-20 TH195-29-20 Multi-Roll Bearing 1
25/02/2013 v1
29-21 TH195-29-21 Self-Taping Screw 4*14 3
29-22 TH195-29-22 Shaft Sleeve 1
29-23 TH195-29-23 Small Pulley Assembly 1
29-24 TH195-29-24 Bearing 1
29-25 TH195-29-25 Spring Washer 1
29-26 TH195-29-26 Belt 1
29-27 TH195-29-27 Nut M8 1
29-28 TH195-29-28 Transmission Case Cover 1
29-29 TH195-29-29 Large Belt Wheel Axle 1
29-30 TH195-29-30 Bearing 2
29-31 TH195-29-31 Large Pulley Pin 1
29-32 TH195-29-32 Large Pulley 1
29-33 TH195-29-33 Shaft Retainer 1
30 TH195-30 Bearing Seat 1
31 TH195-31 Self-Taping Screw 4*20 4
001 TH195-001 Rake Assembly 1
002 TH195-002 Scarifier Assembly 1
32 TH195-32 Up Bearing Pedestal 4
33 TH195-33 Bolt 2
34 TH195-34 Washer  4
35 TH195-35 Washer  4
36 TH195-36 Shaft retainer 2
37 TH195-37 Bearing 2
38 TH195-38 Flange Nut 2
39 TH195-39 Washer  4
40 TH195-40 Rake Shaft Pin 1
41 TH195-41 Axle 2
42 TH195-42 Rake Spring 27
43 TH195-43 Rake Support 18
44 TH195-44 Split washer 2
45 TH195-45 Blade 10
46 TH195-46 Cover 9
47 TH195-47 Switch Box Assembly 1
47-1 TH195-47-1 Switch Housing 1
47-2 TH195-47-2 Switch Button 1
47-3 TH195-47-3 Button Spring 1
47-4 TH195-47-4 Trigger 1
47-5 TH195-47-5 Cable Sheath 1
47-6 TH195-47-6 Cable Sleeve 1
47-7 TH195-47-7 Switch 1
47-8 TH195-47-8 Self-Tapping Screw 3*8 2
47-9 TH195-47-9 Fixed Plate 1
47-10 TH195-47-10 Connecting Wire 2
47-11 TH195-47-11 Plug 1
47-12 TH195-47-12 Switch Bush 1
47-13 TH195-47-13 Switch Box Blow Cover 1
47-14 TH195-47-14 Self Tapping Screw 4*20 30
48 TH195-48 Upper Handle 1
49 TH195-49 Middle Handle 2
50 TH195-50 Handle Knob 4
25/02/2013 v1
51 TH195-51 Screw 6*45 4
52 TH195-52 Lower Handle 2
53 TH195-53 Electric Cable 1
54 TH195-54 Cable Holder 1
55 TH195-55 Cable Clamp 2
56 TH195-56 Handle Inlay 2
GUARANTEE
This Handy product carries a guarantee of 12 months. If your product develops a fault within
this period, you should, in the first instance contact the retailer where the item was
purchased.